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GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 04, 2008

Page 1 of 10

Total Number of Voters : 184,698 of 216,508 = 85.31%

11/25/2008 05:24 PM

Precincts Reporting 179 of 179 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 985 PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION, Vote For 1

 0  70,093 70,0930.00% 40.05% 40.05%YES

 0  104,909 104,9090.00% 59.95% 59.95%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  175,002  175,00294.75% 94.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 9,687  9,687

 90.00%

5.24%

0.00%

5.24%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1000 PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION, Vote For 1

 0  101,043 101,0430.00% 56.44% 56.44%YES

 0  77,975 77,9750.00% 43.56% 43.56%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  179,018  179,01896.92% 96.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 5,667  5,667

 130.01%

3.07%

0.01%

3.07%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 1029 PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION, Vote For 1

 0  126,081 126,0810.00% 71.79% 71.79%YES

 0  49,539 49,5390.00% 28.21% 28.21%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  175,620  175,62095.08% 95.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 9,066  9,066

 120.01%

4.91%

0.01%

4.91%
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PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Vote For 1

 0  95,356 95,3560.00% 51.85% 51.85%||D Barack Obama/Joe Biden Democratic Party 

Nominees

 0  84,212 84,2120.00% 45.79% 45.79%||R John McCain/Sarah Palin Republican Party 

Nominees

 0  1,791 1,7910.00% 0.97% 0.97%||I Ralph Nader/Matt       Gonzalez Independent 

Candidates

 0  36 360.00% 0.02% 0.02%||S Gloria La Riva/Eugene       Puryear Socialism 

and Liberation Party Nominees

 0  26 260.00% 0.01% 0.01%||W James E. Harris/Alyson       Kennedy Socialist 

Workers Party Nominees

 0  581 5810.00% 0.32% 0.32%||L Bob Barr/Wayne A. Root Libertarian Party 

Nominees

 0  622 6220.00% 0.34% 0.34%||C Chuck Baldwin/Darrell L.       Castle 

Constitution Party Nominees

 0  140 1400.00% 0.08% 0.08%||G Cynthia McKinney/Rosa       Clemente Green 

Party Nominees

 0  1,161 1,1610.00% 0.63% 0.63%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  183,925  183,92599.58% 99.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 103

 670  670

 1030.06%

0.36%

0.06%

0.36%

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3rd CONGRESSIONAL  DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  106,878 106,8780.00% 61.05% 61.05%Brian Baird

 0  67,733 67,7330.00% 38.69% 38.69%Michael Delavar

 0  449 4490.00% 0.26% 0.26%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  175,060  175,06094.78% 94.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 9,630  9,630

 80.00%

5.21%

0.00%

5.21%

GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 0  87,683 87,6830.00% 48.91% 48.91%Christine Gregoire

 0  91,301 91,3010.00% 50.93% 50.93%Dino Rossi

 0  275 2750.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  179,259  179,25997.06% 97.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 5,429  5,429

 100.01%

2.94%

0.01%

2.94%
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LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, Vote For 1

 0  94,611 94,6110.00% 55.24% 55.24%Brad Owen

 0  76,323 76,3230.00% 44.56% 44.56%Marcia McCraw

 0  337 3370.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  171,271  171,27192.73% 92.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 13,422  13,422

 50.00%

7.27%

0.00%

7.27%

SECRETARY OF STATE, Vote For 1

 0  97,002 97,0020.00% 56.88% 56.88%Sam Reed

 0  73,119 73,1190.00% 42.88% 42.88%Jason Osgood

 0  408 4080.00% 0.24% 0.24%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  170,529  170,52992.33% 92.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 14,162  14,162

 70.00%

7.67%

0.00%

7.67%

STATE TREASURER, Vote For 1

 0  86,151 86,1510.00% 50.82% 50.82%Allan Martin

 0  83,133 83,1330.00% 49.04% 49.04%Jim McIntire

 0  229 2290.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  169,513  169,51391.78% 91.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 15,177  15,177

 80.00%

8.22%

0.00%

8.22%

STATE AUDITOR, Vote For 1

 0  94,216 94,2160.00% 55.51% 55.51%Brian Sonntag

 0  75,201 75,2010.00% 44.31% 44.31%J. Richard (Dick) McEntee

 0  313 3130.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  169,730  169,73091.90% 91.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 14,965  14,965

 30.00%

8.10%

0.00%

8.10%
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ATTORNEY GENERAL, Vote For 1

 0  95,135 95,1350.00% 56.07% 56.07%Rob McKenna

 0  74,360 74,3600.00% 43.82% 43.82%John Ladenburg

 0  190 1900.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  169,685  169,68591.87% 91.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 15,007  15,007

 60.00%

8.13%

0.00%

8.13%

COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS, Vote For 1

 0  88,956 88,9560.00% 52.86% 52.86%Doug Sutherland

 0  79,143 79,1430.00% 47.03% 47.03%Peter J. Goldmark

 0  200 2000.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  168,299  168,29991.12% 91.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 16,390  16,390

 90.00%

8.87%

0.00%

8.87%

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, Vote For 1

 0  74,759 74,7590.00% 50.01% 50.01%Teresa (Terry) Bergeson

 0  73,842 73,8420.00% 49.39% 49.39%Randy Dorn

 0  895 8950.00% 0.60% 0.60%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  149,496  149,49680.94% 80.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 35,190  35,190

 120.01%

19.05%

0.01%

19.05%

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, Vote For 1

 0  89,531 89,5310.00% 54.31% 54.31%Mike Kreidler

 0  75,088 75,0880.00% 45.55% 45.55%John R. Adams

 0  235 2350.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  164,854  164,85489.26% 89.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 19,839  19,839

 50.00%

10.74%

0.00%

10.74%
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,330 2,3300.00% 62.99% 62.99%Bruce Chandler

 0  1,364 1,3640.00% 36.87% 36.87%John (Jobs) Gotts

 0  5 50.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,699  3,69989.24% 89.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 446  446

 00.00%

10.76%

0.00%

10.76%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 4,145 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,765 86.99% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  2,421 2,4210.00% 65.10% 65.10%Dan Newhouse

 0  1,294 1,2940.00% 34.79% 34.79%Tao Berman

 0  4 40.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,719  3,71989.72% 89.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 426  426

 00.00%

10.28%

0.00%

10.28%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 4,145 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,765 86.99% 

STATE SENATOR 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  29,426 29,4260.00% 51.08% 51.08%Don Benton

 0  28,111 28,1110.00% 48.80% 48.80%David Carrier

 0  71 710.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  57,608  57,60892.68% 92.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 4,551  4,551

 20.00%

7.32%

0.00%

7.32%

Precincts

Counted

 62  

Total Percent

 62  100.00% 

Voters

 62,161 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,526 84.54% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  31,791 31,7910.00% 55.76% 55.76%Tim Probst

 0  25,147 25,1470.00% 44.10% 44.10%Joseph James

 0  80 800.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  57,018  57,01891.73% 91.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 5,141  5,141

 20.00%

8.27%

0.00%

8.27%

Precincts

Counted

 62  

Total Percent

 62  100.00% 

Voters

 62,161 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,526 84.54% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  35,046 35,0460.00% 61.21% 61.21%Deb Wallace

 0  22,119 22,1190.00% 38.63% 38.63%Micheline Doan

 0  90 900.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  57,255  57,25592.11% 92.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 4,903  4,903

 30.00%

7.89%

0.00%

7.89%

Precincts

Counted

 62  

Total Percent

 62  100.00% 

Voters

 62,161 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,526 84.54% 

STATE SENATOR 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  32,510 32,5100.00% 55.00% 55.00%Joseph Zarelli

 0  26,527 26,5270.00% 44.88% 44.88%Jon Haugen

 0  67 670.00% 0.11% 0.11%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  59,104  59,10492.39% 92.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 4,865  4,865

 20.00%

7.61%

0.00%

7.61%

Precincts

Counted

 55  

Total Percent

 55  100.00% 

Voters

 63,971 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,813 86.67% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1 (Short & Full 2 Yr Term), Vote For 1

 0  35,388 35,3880.00% 60.56% 60.56%Jaime Herrera

 0  22,988 22,9880.00% 39.34% 39.34%VaNessa Duplessie

 0  59 590.00% 0.10% 0.10%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  58,435  58,43591.35% 91.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 5,535  5,535

 10.00%

8.65%

0.00%

8.65%

Precincts

Counted

 55  

Total Percent

 55  100.00% 

Voters

 63,971 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,813 86.67% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  37,412 37,4120.00% 64.25% 64.25%Ed Orcutt

 0  20,765 20,7650.00% 35.66% 35.66%Jonathan Fant

 0  52 520.00% 0.09% 0.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  58,229  58,22991.02% 91.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 5,738  5,738

 40.01%

8.97%

0.01%

8.97%

Precincts

Counted

 55  

Total Percent

 55  100.00% 

Voters

 63,971 

Ballots Registered Percent

 73,813 86.67% 

STATE SENATOR 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  30,664 30,6640.00% 61.59% 61.59%Craig Pridemore

 0  19,029 19,0290.00% 38.22% 38.22%Tom Langston

 0  91 910.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  49,784  49,78491.48% 91.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 4,635  4,635

 20.00%

8.52%

0.00%

8.52%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 57  100.00% 

Voters

 54,421 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,404 84.50% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  29,721 29,7210.00% 59.94% 59.94%Jim Jacks

 0  19,782 19,7820.00% 39.89% 39.89%Debbie Peterson

 0  84 840.00% 0.17% 0.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  49,587  49,58791.12% 91.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 4,834  4,834

 00.00%

8.88%

0.00%

8.88%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 57  100.00% 

Voters

 54,421 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,404 84.50% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  30,401 30,4010.00% 62.44% 62.44%Jim Moeller

 0  18,149 18,1490.00% 37.28% 37.28%Mike Bomar

 0  138 1380.00% 0.28% 0.28%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  48,688  48,68889.47% 89.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 5,728  5,728

 50.01%

10.53%

0.01%

10.53%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 57  100.00% 

Voters

 54,421 

Ballots Registered Percent

 64,404 84.50% 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  84,099 84,0990.00% 49.88% 49.88%Pam Brokaw

 0  84,306 84,3060.00% 50.00% 50.00%Tom Mielke

 0  212 2120.00% 0.13% 0.13%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  168,617  168,61791.29% 91.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 16,073  16,073

 80.00%

8.70%

0.00%

8.70%

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  89,033 89,0330.00% 53.35% 53.35%Marc Boldt

 0  77,633 77,6330.00% 46.52% 46.52%Jeanne Harris

 0  229 2290.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  166,895  166,89590.36% 90.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 17,789  17,789

 140.01%

9.63%

0.01%

9.63%
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STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 3, Vote For 1

 0  124,447 124,4470.00% 97.29% 97.29%Mary Fairhurst

 0  3,469 3,4690.00% 2.71% 2.71%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  127,916  127,91669.26% 69.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 56,778  56,778

 40.00%

30.74%

0.00%

30.74%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 4, Vote For 1

 0  124,371 124,3710.00% 97.68% 97.68%Charles W. Johnson

 0  2,959 2,9590.00% 2.32% 2.32%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  127,330  127,33068.94% 68.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 57,361  57,361

 70.00%

31.06%

0.00%

31.06%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 7, Vote For 1

 0  124,845 124,8450.00% 97.72% 97.72%Debra L. Stephens

 0  2,918 2,9180.00% 2.28% 2.28%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  127,763  127,76369.17% 69.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 56,926  56,926

 90.00%

30.82%

0.00%

30.82%

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF CLARK COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 3, Vote For 1

 0  123,759 123,7590.00% 98.23% 98.23%Byron H. Hanke

 0  2,225 2,2250.00% 1.77% 1.77%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  125,984  125,98468.21% 68.21%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 58,705  58,705

 90.00%

31.78%

0.00%

31.78%

TRANSPORTATION BENEFIT DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF RIDGEFIELD, WASHINGTON PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  44 440.00% 65.67% 65.67%YES

 0  23 230.00% 34.33% 34.33%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  67  6793.06% 93.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 5  5

 00.00%

6.94%

0.00%

6.94%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 72 

Ballots Registered Percent

 81 88.89% 
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MOUNT PLEASANT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 29-93 PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  5 50.00% 55.56% 55.56%LEVY, YES

 0  4 40.00% 44.44% 44.44%LEVY, NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  9100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 2  50.00% 

Voters

 9 

Ballots Registered Percent

 9 100.00% 

CLARK COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 12 PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  5,662 5,6620.00% 85.63% 85.63%YES

 0  950 9500.00% 14.37% 14.37%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,612  6,61289.58% 89.58%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 767  767

 20.03%

10.39%

0.03%

10.39%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 11  90.91% 

Voters

 7,381 

Ballots Registered Percent

 8,407 87.80% 


